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Committee Charge 
The Committee shall generate relevant reports and recommendations for the University and its 
institutions concerning: the development and administration of budgets, strategic planning, and 
operations; matters related to libraries, educational technology, and forms of instructional delivery; and, 
personnel policies, as they pertain to budget, operations, diversity, equity, affirmative action and 
delivery of a high-quality SUNY education. 
 
Committee Members 2019-2020 

 
Member    Campus    Email  
Sherie Boyce   Morrisville State   boycesy@morrisville.edu 
Dan Hanessian   Purchase    dan.hanessian@purchase.edu 
Lori Hoepner (Chair)  Downstate   lori.hoepner@downstate.edu 
Heather Maldonado  Buffalo State   maldonhd@buffalostate.edu 
Mark Meirowitz   Maritime   mmeirowitz@sunymaritime.edu  
Kevin Moriarty   StonyBrook   kevin.moriarty@stonybrook.edu 
Katrina Pearl   Cobleskill    pearlkm@cobleskill.edu  
David Vitt   Farmingdale State  vittd@farmingdale.edu  
Di Yu    Purchase   di.yu@purchasae.edu  
 
SUNY Staff Liaisons 
Mark McBride   SUNY Admin   mark.mcbride@suny.edu  
Josh Sager   SUNY Admin   josh.sager@suny.edu 

  
Summary of Committee Actions since Winter Plenary 

 
• Surveyed UFS Senators for local title counts in Academic Affairs (Phase Two of the Composition of 

Administration study: Local Titles Report). 

• Ongoing conversation with SUNY Administration regarding costs of administration. 

• Reached out to IT administrators regarding IT Shared Governance. 

• Collaboration with Governance Committee and CGLs on Resolution: Institute 360 Review Practices 
for SUNY’s M/C Employees  

• Collaboration with Governance Committee and CGLs on Best Practices Report for Search Committees 
 
 
Requests to UFS Senators from committee: 

 
• If you have not already, please respond to UFS President Kay’s request for local title counts. 

 


